CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-15 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($250,000.00) FOR HAZEN AND SAWYER, ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES THROUGH 
THE END OF THE CONTRACT PERIOD, DECEMBER 31,2010. 

WHEREAS, a fee increase in the contract for professional services for Hazen and Sawyer, 
environmental engineering consultants, in the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00) for additional services through the end of the contract period, December 31,2010, needed 
in order to maintain schedules for capital projects and ensure regulatory compliance; and 

WHEREAS, funding for said professional services is appropriated in the Fiscal Year 2009-2010